the website- www.bseodisha.nic.in  and also obtained from the office of the Secretary, Board of Secondary 

Education, Odisha, Bajrakabati Road, Cuttack on any working day during office hours from 11.00 A.M. to 4.00 P.M. 

from the date of publication in the Daily News Papers on payment of  Rs.2,360/- (Rupees Two thousand Three 

hundred and Sixty) non refundable (inclusive of GST of Rs.360/-) towards cost of Tender paper and Rs. 20,000/- 

towards E.M.D  through Bank Draft in  favour of the Secretary, Board of Secondary Education, Odisha, Cuttack 

payable at Cuttack. The last date of submission is 29.01.2026 by 4.00 P.M.